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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* a* of 27-JAN-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News. Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 397-4336 Fax: (213)
336-0333

Cloudy 28-45
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

AZ 24s frcond 22.00 30sfroond 22.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY pyr ctns/crts 28 lb bchd CA All
Green Ige 43.00 std 46.00 sml 43.00 MX
AllGreen 1ge45.00-48.00 mostly 46X10 std
44.00- mostly 43.00-46.00 sml
46.00- 11 lb ctns bchd CA All Green
Ige 18.00-19.00 mostly 19.00 —BEANS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY buctns/crts
FL Round Green Type Handpicked 18.00
Machine Picked 13.00-13.00mostly 13.00
some bias 18.00 few 12.00 —BEETS;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
TX 12s 8.00-9.00 23 lb sks Ise CD med
5.00- —BROCCOLI: MARKET
LOWER ctns AZ bchd 14s 7.008.00
mostly 7JOCrown Cut 9.00few 10.00 CA
bchd 14s 7.008.00 mostly 8.00Crown Cut
9.0010.00 some 11.00 MX bchd 14s 8.00

-BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
LOWER 25 lb ctns CA 13.00
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 3/4 bucrts & 50 lbctns CDCD
One Round Green Type med 5.00 Red
Type med 7.008.00 FL Round Green
Type med 6.007.00 mostly 6.50 few 7JO
fr cond 4.005.00Red Type med 8.009.00
mostly 9.00 NY Red Type med 8.00 VA
Red Type med 6.007.00SO lb sks CD CD
One Round Green Type Ige 5.005.50 NY
Round Green Type Ige 5.005J0 1 3/4
bucrts & 40 lb ctns FL Savoy Type med
8.00- -CARROTS: MARKET
HIGHER sks 48 I-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-Ige 12.0013.00 SO lb sks Ise CA
Topped jbo 14.0016.50 CD Topped jbo
10.00 50 lb ctns CA Topped jbo 12.00ctns

24 1-Ibflmbgs CA Baby Peeled 17.00ctns
4 5-FLMB 14.00 ctns 20 l-lb flmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 12.00-14.00 ---

CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOWER
ctns flmwrpd AZ 12s 7.00 9s 7.00 CA 12s
7.009.00 mostly 8.00 9s 7.008.00
CELERY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY

ctns CA 2 dz 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00- fr cond 8.00 2 1/2 dz
9.00- fr cond 8.00 3 dz 7.00 flmfas
30s 13.00FL 2 dz 8.00 2 1/2 dz 8.00 3 dz
8.00 4 dz 8.00 —CHINESE CABBAGE:
oelcits FL 10.00 SO lb ctns CA Nappe
12.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARKET
STEADY wbcrts FL Yellow 4 dz min
15.00 White 4 dz min IS.OO
CUCUMBERS: MARKET HIGHER
WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/cits MX med
12.00- —EGGPLANT; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 bucntis wipd FL
med 8.00-8.50 MX 18s 7.00-8.00
ENDIVE: MARKET LOWER 1 1/9
buctns/cits FL 8.00-10.00 some 11.00
ESCAROLE; MARKET LOWER 1 1/9
buctns/cits FL 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00
GARLIC; MARKET HIGHER 30 lb ctns
CLBOAT Whitesuper 00l 42.00col 39.00
super jbo 36.00 —GREENS: MARKET
LOWER ctns bchd CA Kale 24s 10.00TX
Mustard 24s 7.00 Turnip Tops 24s 7.00
Dandelion 12s 10.00 Kohlrabi 12s 10.00
Swiss Chard 24s 10.00 ctns/crts bchd GA
Collatd 6.50-7.00 Kale 650-7.00 NC Col-
lard 5.00-6.00Kale 5.00-650 mostly 6.00
ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s
10.00- 20 lb ctns MX Broccoli Rabe
fr qua! 10.00-12.00 -LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns AZ 24s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 some
950-10.00 few 7.00 ord cond 3.00-5.00
Wrapped 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 30s
9.00 CA 24s 8.50-9.00 Wrapped 24s
9.00- -LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET LOWER ctns AZ Boston 24s
7.00- Green Leaf 24s 8.00-10.00most-
ly 9.00 Red Leaf 24s 8.00-10.00 mostly
9.00 CA Green Leaf 24s 850-10.00 Red
Leaf 24s 8.50-10.00 FL Boston 24s
7.00- mostly 7.00 fit ctns FL Bibb 24s
7.00—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
LOWER ctns AZ 24s 8.50-10.00 mostly
10.00fr cond 4.00-5.00 ord cond 2.00-3.00

CA 24s 8.00-9.00 fr appearance 6.00 fr
cond 4.00-5.00 FL 24s 7.00 13buerts AZ
24s 13.00-14.00 —MUSHROOMS:
MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige
12.00med-lge 12.00 med 9.00-9.50 4 qt

bids PA med-lge 5.00 sml-med 4.00 5 lb
ctns PA Oyster 16.00 Cremini 7.00 Por-
tobellas 7.00-750 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- fair qua! 9.00 ctns 12 8-az
trays flmwtpd PA 8.00ctns 10 12-oztrays
flmwtpd PA 9.00-950 ctns 10 10-cztrays

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

INC

477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 /~waffle slat"\

(717) 355-2361 \stSsss^/

flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 —OKRA: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd MX 48s 6.00-7.50
mostly 6.00 one label 8.50 fr cond 5.00
ctns bchd bulb type TX Bulb Type 24s
10.00ctns bchd CA Leeks 12s 13.00 MX

Leeks 12s 10.00 TX Leeks 12s
12.00- some 10.00 —PARSLEY:
MARKET LOWER cits bchd FL Curly
60s 11.00-13.00 TX Root 12s 14.00 ctns
bchd AZ Curly 60s 11.00Plain 60s 11.00
CA Curly 60s 10.00-12.00 mostly 10.00
Plain 60s 10.00TX Plain 60s 12.00-15.00
some 11.00 —PARSNIPS; 25 lb flm sks
Ise CD 13.00ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs CD 9.00
—PEAS GREEN: 10 lb ctns GU Snow
Peas Decalyxed fr oond 10.00 Sugar Snap
Peas fr cond 11.00 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS NONE —PEPPERS:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1 1/9

FL Bell Type Green exlge
7.00- Ige 5.00-7.00 mostly 6.00-7.00
med 5.00-6.00 mostly 6.00 MX BellType
Green exlge few 11.00Ige 6.00-7.00 most-
ly 6.00 —PEPPERS OTHER; 1/2 buclns
FL Hungarian Wax 7.00 Jalapeno
8.00- 1 1/9 buctns FL Long Hot 10.00
Cubanelles med-lge 9.00ord oond 4.00
RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red
6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs FL Red 6.50
ctns bchd MX Red 24s 7.00
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —SPINACH:
MARKETABOUT STEADY 12/5 buctns
bchd CA Flat 24s 8.00-9.00 MX Flat 24s
8.00- mostly 9.00 1 2/5 bu ctns TX
Savoy 8.00-10.00 (CLIPPED 11.00)
bubkts TX Savoy 9.00-11.00fr appearance
8.00ctns 12 10-ozflmbgs CD Savoy 9.00
ctns 4 2-1/2-lb flmbgs CA Flat 13.00few
14.00 —SQUASH: MARKET LOWER
1/2 Sl 5/9 FL Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 14.00 med 12.00 lugs MX
Zucchini sml-med 8.00-10.00 some 7.00
med 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET LOWER
CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels

NA—FVO3O

Forney Longenecker 717-295-8914
First Vice President 800-441 -1997
Commodities Only

Salomon SmithBarney
A Memberof TravelenGrou

150 N.Queen Street, Suite 100
Lancaster, PA 17603

med 10.00 fr qua! 6.50 jbo 6.00
TOMATOES: MARKET LOWER 25 lb
ctns FL 80% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red sx6s 9.00-11.00
mostly 10.00some 12.00 6x6s 9.00-10.00
mostly 10.00 Local Repack 85% U.S. One
or Better Mature Greens pink-light red
Sx6s 18.50 6x6s 18.50 6x7s 18.50ctns 2
lyr MX Vine Ripes light red-red 4x4s
10.004xss 10.00—TOMATOES. CHER-

RY; MARKETLOWER fits 12 l-pt bids
MX light red-red 6.00 —TOMATOES,
PLUM TYPE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL light red-red 10.00
sml 8.00 MX light red-red 10.00-12.00
mostly 10.00 —TURNIPS: MARKET
LOWER 25 lb flmbgs NC Purple Top med
5.00-6.00 fr cond 4.00

Phila. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 27-JAN-99
Providedby: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Cloudy 28-45

ONIONS AND POTATOES
ONIONS DRY: MARKET YELLOW
SPANISH HYBRID LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY US#l OR GENERAL-
LY GOOD QUALAND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Globe
Type NY SO lb sks med 8.00-10.00 mstr
cntr 20 2-lb mshsks med 10.00 Spanish
Hybrid CO SO lb sks jbo 12.00-13.00most-
ly 12.00 ID/OR SO lb sks col 14.00-15.00
jbo 11.00-13.00mostly 12.00 NV 50 lbsks
jbo 13.00-14.00 NY 30 lb sks jbo 10.00
WA SO lb sks jbo 11.00-12.00 Sweets CL
40 lb ctns jbo 18.00 PE 40 lb ctns jbo
23.00-25.00 White WISO lbsks jbo 24.00
Boilers CO 25 lbsks jbo 15.00Red CO 25
lb sks jbo 8.00 ID/OR 25 lbsks Jbo 10.00
med 8.00 NV 25 lb sksjbp 12.00NY 25 lb
sks jbo 10.00 med 7.00-9.00 -

POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT

on distance

STEADY US#l SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Russet Burbank ID bid 10 S-lb
flmbgs non sz A 9.00-10.0050 lb ctns 40s
12.50- 50s 12.50-14.00 60s
12.50- 70s 12.50-14.00 80s
12.00- 90s 11.00-12.00mostly 11.00
100 s 10.00-11.00mostly 10.00 120 s 10.00
NorlcoUh CD Prince Edward Island 50 lb
ctns 70s 9.00 80s 9.00 90s 9.00 100 s 8.00
WISO lb ctns 80s 8.50 90s 8.00 100 s 750
Round Red CD 50 lb sks T.OO-8.00 MN/
ND bid 10S-lbflmbgs 10.00 50 lb ctns sz
B 11.00-12.00SO lb sks 8.00-10.00 mostly
9.00 sz B 13.00-14.00creamers 25.00 NY
50 lb sks sz B 10.00 Round White CO
Prince Edward Island CDOne SO lb sks
6.00- Ige 7.00-750 U bid 10 5-lb
flmbgs 7.00 SO lb sks 5.00-5.50 Ige
6.00- ME 50lb sks 6.00 Ige 6.75-7.00
PASO lbsks Ige 6.00Long WhiteCA 50 lb
ctns sz A 23.00 creamers 40.00 23.00
creamers 40.00 sz B 18.00 18.00Yellow
Type Yukon Gold CA SO lb ctns sz A
20.00 creamers 40.00 sz B 18.00 NEW
CROP Round Red FL 50 lb sks 16.00

New Jersey
Fruit

THISREPORT IS NOT CURRENTLY
BEING ISSUED.

The final New Jersey fmit shipping
point report for the 1998season was issued
on October 12. 1998. The report will
resume in the summer of 1999.

For further information, (202)
720-2173, Fax (202) 720-0547 or email
Scott—E—Miller usda.gov

Laurel D£
Fruit (Seas)

THIS REPORT IS NOT CURRENTLY
BEING ISSUED.

The final report for the 1996 season of
the LAUREL* DELAWARE AUCTION
MARKET was issued on September 17,
1996.The report will resume inthe sum-

mer of 1999.
For further information, (202)

720-2175, Fax (202) 7204)547 or email
Scott —E—Miller*imda.gov

y FOR SALE - MANURE

►
k VINTAGE SALES STABLES. INC.

Paradise, PA 17562

Lifl?) 442-4181
L. Robert Frame, President

20-25 ton trailer loads
$9/per ton depending

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Slatted Heifer Bam

Slatted Free Stall Bam
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Concrete Feed Bunks


